

**PROJECT NO. 15101 - 27th Street Hydrant Relocation and Water Main Relay
 BID RESULTS**

Bid Date: January 30, 2015		MJ Construction, Inc.		American Sewer Services		Advance Construction, Inc.		D.K. Contractors		Willkomm		Mid City Plumbing		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	12" PVC Water Main, Gran. B.F., Pavement Restoration	210 LF	\$143.00	\$30,030.00	\$210.00	\$44,100.00	\$255.00	\$53,550.00	\$450.00	\$94,500.00	\$297.00	\$62,370.00	\$240.00	\$50,400.00
2	12" PVC Water Main, Gran. B.F., Turf Rest.	350 LF	\$119.00	\$41,650.00	\$170.00	\$59,500.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$250.00	\$87,500.00	\$185.00	\$64,750.00	\$225.00	\$78,750.00
3	12" PVC Water Main, Slurry B.F.	545 LF	\$175.00	\$95,375.00	\$200.00	\$109,000.00	\$300.00	\$163,500.00	\$300.00	\$163,500.00	\$262.00	\$142,790.00	\$540.00	\$294,300.00
4	16" D.I. Water Main, Gran. B.F., Asphalt Rest.	75 LF	\$220.00	\$16,500.00	\$156.00	\$11,700.00	\$275.00	\$20,625.00	\$550.00	\$41,250.00	\$364.00	\$27,300.00	\$275.00	\$20,625.00
5	16" D.I. Water Main, Gran. B.F., Turf Rest.	972 LF	\$190.00	\$184,680.00	\$165.00	\$160,380.00	\$225.00	\$218,700.00	\$230.00	\$223,560.00	\$229.00	\$222,588.00	\$250.00	\$243,000.00
6	16" D.I. Water Main, Slurry B.F.	55 LF	\$215.00	\$11,825.00	\$600.00	\$33,000.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00	\$700.00	\$38,500.00	\$632.00	\$34,760.00	\$1,450.00	\$79,750.00
7	16" Butterfly Valve	2 EA	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,987.00	\$7,974.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
8	12" Gate Valve	6 EA	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,029.00	\$18,174.00	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00
9	Hydrant Assembly	8 EA	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$7,300.00	\$58,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,566.00	\$60,528.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00
10	Connect to Existing 12" Water Main	7 EA	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$57,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00	\$8,300.00	\$58,100.00	\$7,785.00	\$54,495.00	\$12,500.00	\$87,500.00
11	Connect to Existing 16" Water Main	6 EA	\$7,300.00	\$43,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$68,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$51,600.00	\$6,216.00	\$37,296.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00
12	Connect to Existing 20" Water Main	1 EA	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$11,118.00	\$11,118.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	Temporary Hydrant Extensions	13 VF	\$580.00	\$7,540.00	\$540.00	\$7,020.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,270.00	\$16,510.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
14	Hydrant Extensions	37 VF	\$480.00	\$17,760.00	\$640.00	\$23,680.00	\$606.00	\$22,422.00	\$1,100.00	\$40,700.00	\$1,027.00	\$37,999.00	\$550.00	\$20,350.00
15	1-1/4" HDPE Water Service	1 EA	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,553.00	\$5,553.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
16	6" PVC Water Service	1 EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$7,968.00	\$7,968.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	8" PVC Water Service	1 EA	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,325.00	\$4,325.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$9,423.00	\$9,423.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	Hydrant Alteration - Reuse Existing Hydrant	10 EA	\$6,300.00	\$63,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$51,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$55,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$62,000.00	\$16,252.00	\$162,520.00	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00
19	Hydrant Alteration - Furnish and Install New Hydrant	5 EA	\$9,950.00	\$49,750.00	\$10,600.00	\$53,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$53,000.00	\$23,518.00	\$117,590.00	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00
20	Hydrant Relocation - Reuse Existing Hydrant	3 EA	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$41,400.00	\$32,623.00	\$97,869.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00
21	Hydrant Relocation - Furnish and Install New Hydrant	5 EA	\$10,950.00	\$54,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$86,000.00	\$28,350.00	\$141,750.00	\$18,000.00	\$90,000.00
22	Hydrant Abandonment	8 EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,216.00	\$41,728.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
23	Abandoning Sanitary Force Main Manholes	3 EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,394.00	\$16,182.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
24	Erosion Control	1 LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
25	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
TOTAL (Items 1-25)			\$774,460.00		\$924,280.00		\$939,622.00		\$1,184,710.00		\$1,423,110.00		\$1,514,425.00	